
 
 

Having a baby and the coronavirus vaccine 

 

  

The coronavirus vaccine  

has been tested to check it is 

safe for most people to have 

 

 

 

  

Scientists believe it is safe for 

pregnant and breastfeeding 

women 

 

 

But it has not been tested on 

these women to check that it is 

safe 

 

 
  

Some women are at a higher risk 

of being seriously unwell if they 

get coronavirus 

 

This is because of a health 

condition that puts them in the 

high risk group 
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High risk pregnant and breast 

feeding women can choose to 

have the coronavirus vaccine  

 

You may feel it will help keep 

you safer than not having the 

vaccine 

 

You must talk to your Doctor 

first 

 
 What this means 

  

Most women that are pregnant 

or breastfeeding should not 

have the coronavirus vaccine  

 

 

 

 

 

High risk women that are 

pregnant or breastfeeding can 

choose to have the coronavirus 

vaccine 

 

You must talk to your Doctor 

first 
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If you think you might be 

pregnant you should not get the 

coronavirus vaccine 

 

 

 

 

If you have the first vaccine 

and then find out you are 

pregnant 

 

You should not have the second 

vaccine until after having the 

baby 

 

If you are in the High risk group 

you must talk to your Doctor 

about having your second 

vaccine 

 

  

If you are breast feeding  

you can choose to wait until you 

stop breastfeeding before 

having the vaccine 

 

If you are in the High risk group 

you can choose to have the 

vaccine whilst breast feeding 

 

You must talk to your Doctor 

first 
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